RoomofLeaders

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ONLINE CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

Introduction

These Terms and Conditions apply to the use of the online credit card payment facility provided by Room of Leaders Sdn Bhd (1395906-M) ("the Company") on its website, www.aseanfuturecities.com ("the Website"). By using this facility, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not accept these Terms and Conditions, you should not use the online credit card payment facility.

Payment processing

The Company will process your payment once you have completed the required fields on the payment page and submitted the payment. Your payment will be processed in real-time, and you will receive an immediate confirmation of the transaction.

Payment security

The Company takes the security of your payment and personal information seriously. All payment transactions on the Website are protected by SSL (Secure Sockets Layer) encryption technology. The Company does not store your credit card information on its servers.

Payment confirmation

Upon successful completion of your payment transaction, you will receive a confirmation email from the Company. Please keep this email as proof of your payment.

Refunds and cancellations

The Company has a refund policy that applies to all online credit card payments made through the Website. If you wish to cancel or request a refund for a payment made through the online credit card payment facility, you must contact the Company's customer service department within 3 days of the payment date. Refunds will only be issued if the Company determines, in its sole discretion, that a refund is appropriate.

Privacy policy

The Company has a privacy policy that governs the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information provided by users of the Website. By using the online credit card payment facility, you agree to the terms of the Company's privacy policy, which is available on the Website.

Liability

The Company will not be liable for any loss or damage suffered as a result of using the online credit card payment facility, except where such loss or damage arises from the Company's negligence or breach of these Terms and Conditions.

Governing law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by the laws of Malaysia and any disputes arising from them will be resolved in the courts of Malaysia.

Changes to these Terms and Conditions

The Company reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on the Website, and your continued use of the online credit card payment facility after such changes have been made will constitute your acceptance of the revised Terms and Conditions.

Contact us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact the Company's customer service department using the contact information provided on the Website.

By using the online credit card payment facility, you acknowledge that you have read and understood these Terms and Conditions, the refund policy, and the privacy policy, and agree to be bound by them.